

Robert N. Smith Jr., MD, FACOG, an Obstetrician-Gynecologist with Texas Health Huguley Hospital Fort Worth Sou

Get to know Obstetrician-Gynecologist Dr. Robert N. Smith Jr. who serves patients in Fort Worth, Texas.





New York City, Jan 12, 2020 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - In practice since 1976, Dr. Smith Jr. is a boardcertified obstetrician-gynecologist and a Fellow of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists. He is affiliated with Texas Health Huguley Hospital Fort Worth South in Fort Worth, Texas.

Texas Health Huguley Hospital Fort Worth South is a Seventh-day Adventist medical complex operated by AdventHealth. The campus includes a 213-bed acute care hospital, imaging center, behavioral center, fitness center, retirement community, nursing center, and hospice house.

After earning his medical degree from Loma Linda University School of Medicine, Dr. Smith Jr. went on to complete his internship at Kettering Medical Center. This was followed by a residency in obstetrics and gynecology at Loma Linda University.

Licensed to practice medicine in Texas, the doctor is board-certified in obstetrics and gynecology by the American Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology, a non-profit organization that provides board certification for practicing obstetricians and gynecologists in the United States and Canada.

Obstetrics and Gynecology is the medical specialty that encompasses the two subspecialties of obstetrics, covering pregnancy, childbirth, and the postpartum period, and gynecology, covering the health of the female reproductive system, the vagina, uterus, ovaries, and breasts. An obstetrician-gynecologist, or OB-GYN, is a healthcare professional who specializes in female reproductive health.

Learn more about Dr. Robert N. Smith Jr.:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/335388-Robert-Smith-Doctor</u> or through Texas Health, <u>https://www.texashealth.org/Providers/Affiliated/Huguley-Medical-Arts-OBGYN-PA/Gynecology/robert-n-smith-md</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact



clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Robert N. Smith Jr., MD, FACOG

See on IssueWire

